

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1810

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE HEFFLEY

Printer's No. 2603

1 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 3 and 4, by striking out all of
2 said lines

3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "as being
4 available"

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "persons" and
6 inserting
7 a person

8 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 10 and 11, by striking out
9 "temporary accommodation" and inserting
10 transient lodging

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by striking out "or online
12 platform owned by an operator"

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 13, by inserting after "which,"
14 in exchange

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting after "hotel"
16 or a room or space in a residential unit or hotel

17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by inserting after "advertise"
18 and conduct a transaction for

19 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 16 through 19, by striking out "and
20 conduct a transaction by" in line 16, all of lines 17 and 18 and
21 "purposes of transient lodging" in line 19

22 Amend Bill, page 2, line 23, by striking out "which" and

1 inserting
2 that
3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out the comma after
4 "licensed" and inserting
5 or
6 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 26 and 27, by striking out "or
7 similar means"
8 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "being"
9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by inserting after "lodging"
10 in exchange
11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 28, by striking out "persons" and
12 inserting
13 a person
14 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 28 and 29, by striking out
15 "temporary accommodation" and inserting
16 transient lodging
17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "which" and
18 inserting
19 that
20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30; page 3, line 1; by striking out
21 "at" in line 30 on page 2 and "large" in line 1 on page 3
22 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 1 and 2, by striking out "at large,
23 that the place will provide" and inserting
24 , as having
25 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 3 and 4, by striking out "at large"
26 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "does" and
27 inserting
28 shall
29 Amend Bill, page 3, line 6, by striking out "any of the

1 following"

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "persons who
3 have" and inserting

4 a person who has

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 10, by striking out "student"

6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out "Part" and
7 inserting

8 A portion

9 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 23 and 24, by striking out all of
10 said lines and inserting

11 "Hotel occupancy tax." The tax imposed under section 210 of
12 the act of March 4, 1971 (P.L.6, No.2), known as the Tax Reform
13 Code of 1971.

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by striking out "Temporary
15 accommodation." and inserting

16 "Transient lodging."

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 30, by inserting after "30"

18 consecutive

19 Amend Bill, page 4, lines 3 through 6, by striking out "for
20 the collection, reporting and payment of the" in line 3, all of
21 lines 4 and 5 and "1971" in line 6

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 7, by striking out "Not to
23 facilitate booking in this Commonwealth" and inserting

24 Booking prohibited prior to registration

25 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "within" and
26 inserting

27 in

28 Amend Bill, page 4, line 13, by striking out "doing" and
29 inserting

30 conducting

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "chapter" and
2 inserting

3 section

4 Amend Bill, page 4, line 26, by striking out "The operator of
5 a" and inserting

6 A

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 28, by striking out "act is" and
8 inserting

9 section shall be

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30; page 5, line 1; by striking out
11 "for the period the" in line 30 on page 4 and "hosting platform
12 is not registered" in line 1 on page 5

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 2, by striking out "enactment of
14 this chapter" and inserting

15 effective date of this section

16 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by striking out "beginning of
17 providing" and inserting

18 initial supply of

19 Amend Bill, page 5, line 4, by striking out "within" and
20 inserting

21 in

22 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 5 and 6, by striking out "for the
23 period the list is not updated"

24 Amend Bill, page 5, line 6, by striking out "a" where it
25 occurs the second time and inserting

26 the

27 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 6 and 7, by striking out "of hosts
28 and hotels doing business with a hosting platform" and inserting

29 under subsection (d) and to correct the failure

30 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "under

1 section 1402 (relating to registration)"

2 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by striking out "The" and
3 inserting

4 A list of

5 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by inserting after "platforms"
6 conducting business in the county

7 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by striking out "this chapter"
8 and inserting

9 section 1402(a) (relating to registration)

10 Amend Bill, page 5, line 14, by striking out "Each registered
11 hosting platform's" and inserting

12 A

13 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by inserting after "county"
14 conducting business with a registered hosting platform

15 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 16 and 17, by striking out "of
16 hosts and hotels" and inserting

17 for each registered hosting platform conducting business

18 Amend Bill, page 5, line 19, by inserting after "shall"
19 , upon request by a political subdivision,

20 Amend Bill, page 5, line 20, by inserting after "(a)"
21 that are

22 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 21 and 22, by striking out "to any
23 political subdivision in the county"